Hubbard County Mounted Sheriff's Posse Scholarship

Greetings Counselors and potential applicants

The Hubbard County Mounted Sheriff's Posse is pleased to announce our 2024 scholarship program. A grant of \$750 will be awarded to one graduating senior. We require that the applicant must reside in Hubbard County, although they may attend a school outside of the county. Applicants must be planning to pursue a career in criminal justice. We require that the applicant will be working toward a law enforcement position. Post-secondary training for legal secretary, paralegal positions, lawyer, etc. are not eligible for this grant. Our objective is to support active law enforcement positions.

NOTE: This grant will be paid out upon the successful completion of the first semester or quarter of the candidates <u>second</u> year. The successful candidate must still be in a criminal justice program and have an accumulated grade point average of at least 2.0 to remain eligible. Application forms are available through your school career counselor.

Applications must be received by May 1, 2024 for the grant to be considered.

Completed application should be sent to:

Roger Lueth 33879 Cty 4 Park Rapids, MN 56470 C 218-252-3436

Application for Hubbard County Mounted Sheriff's Posse Scholarship Name Address____ Email_____ Date of Birth____ Driver's lic # Number of siblings and ages I certify that I live in Hubbard County in ______ township and that I Signature____ On a separate sheet, please answer the following questions. 1) Why have you chosen a career in law enforcement? Which specific job would you like to work at? 2) List any extra-curricular activities along with any positions of leadership you have held both within and outside of school. 3) Please list any qualities you have demonstrated which would predict your success. 4) List any awards, abilities, licenses or specialized training you have received. 5) Tell us what you consider to be the largest challenge to law enforcement today. GPA ____

Applications must be received by May 1, 2024 to be considered.

Administrator's signature_____